
1 115 Hilaire Damiron Laura Damiron Studebaker Commander 1954 TM Fran/Brasil  09:17.7 98.839 K/H

2 139 Ricardo Cordero Marco Hernandez Studebaker Champion TM Mexico  09:19.3 + 00:01.6 + 00:01.6 98.662 K/H

3 113 Emilio Velazquez Elizabeth Tejada Studebaker Champion TM Mexico  09:30.5 + 00:11.2 + 00:12.8 96.588 K/H

4 567 Diego Candano Roberto Mendoza Porsche 911 HBP Mexico  09:36.4 + 00:05.9 + 00:18.7 95.750 K/H

5 507 Francisco Díaz José Luis Gutierrez MINI Cooper S MINI Mexico 09:40.2 + 00:03.8 + 00:22.5 95.090 K/H

6 121 Luis Cervantes Luis Cervantes Studebaker Champion TM Mexico  09:44.4 + 00:04.2 + 00:26.7 94.438 K/H

7 122 Gabriel Perez Angelica Fuentes Studebaker Champion TM Mexico  09:45.2 + 00:00.8 + 00:27.5 94.277 K/H

8 556 Oscar Uribe AlexisUribe Porsche 911 HBP Mexico  09:45.5 + 00:00.3 + 00:27.8 94.277 K/H

9 553 Miguel Granados Adrian Carmona Porsche 911 HBP Mexico  09:50.7 + 00:05.2 + 00:33.0 93.320 K/H

10 138 Alejandro Maggio Rafael Maggio Studebaker Commander TM Mexico  09:51.8 + 00:01.1 + 00:34.1 93.162 K/H

11 529 Eduardo Henkel Sergio Puente BMW M2 EX BMW Mexico 09:54.2 + 00:02.4 + 00:36.5 92.848 K/H

12 503 Christian Gomez Armando Zapata MINI Cooper S MINI Mexico 10:01.6 + 00:07.4 + 00:43.9 91.615 K/H

13 506 Joaquín Calva Armando Flores Mini Cooper S MINI Mexico 10:07.8 + 00:06.2 + 00:50.1 90.711 K/H

14 53 Carlos Ramirez Roberto Ramirez Studebaker   TP Mexico  10:09.2 + 00:01.4 + 00:51.5 90.562 K/H

15 504 Jose Armida Carlos Armida Mini Cooper S MINI Mexico 10:10.3 + 00:01.1 + 00:52.6 90.413 K/H

16 133 DouglasMockett Manuel Iguiniz Oldsmoble TM USA/Mex  10:13.2 + 00:02.9 + 00:55.5 89.971 K/H

17 502 Thomas Fürst Manfred Schmiedeberg MINI Cooper S MINI Alemania 10:13.3 + 00:00.1 + 00:55.6 89.971 K/H

18 18 Federico Juarez AlbertoSosa Studebaker Champion TP Mexico  10:14.1 + 00:00.8 + 00:56.4 89.824 K/H

19 554 Carlos Pani Diego Pani Porsche 911 HBP Mexico  10:15.8 + 00:01.7 + 00:58.1 89.532 K/H

20 103 Jorge Seman Jorge Amezquita Buick Centurion TM Mexico  10:18.4 + 00:02.6 + 01:00.7 89.243 K/H

21 21 Benito Guerra Javier Antista Studebaker Champion TP Mex/Arg 10:22.5 + 00:04.1 + 01:04.8 88.669 K/H

22 550 Karlo Flores Juan Salgado Porsche 356B HBP Can/Mex 10:27.0 + 00:04.5 + 01:09.3 87.962 K/H

23 505 Luis Garcia RodrigoFlores Mini Cooper S MINI Mexico  10:27.3 + 00:00.3 + 01:09.6 87.962 K/H

24 508 Oscar Uribe Alex Dominguez MINI Cooper S MINI Mexico  10:28.7 + 00:01.4 + 01:11.0 87.682 K/H

25 40 MartinRodriguez Jair Marañon Studebaker Champion TP Mexico  10:30.7 + 00:02.0 + 01:13.0 87.404 K/H

26 247 Luis Lerdo de Tejada Gilles Jouanen LT Special SM Mexico 10:33.1 + 00:02.4 + 01:15.4 87.128 K/H

27 510 Eduardo Lopez Jorge Bernal Mini Cooper S MINI Mexico  10:37.5 + 00:04.4 + 01:19.8 86.581 K/H

28 380 Glenn Janssens Bob Velleman Ford Mustang HC Belgica 10:41.8 + 00:04.3 + 01:24.1 85.907 K/H

29 555 FranTrouillard Frauke Feess Porsche 911 SWB HBP Fran/ Alem 10:42.1 + 00:00.3 + 01:24.4 85.907 K/H

30 59 CarlosFrausto Cesar Plancarte Studebaker Champion TP Mexico  10:48.3 + 00:06.2 + 01:30.6 85.111 K/H

31 518 Luis Jimenez Lorena Jimenez MINI Cooper S MINI Mexico  10:51.3 + 00:03.0 + 01:33.6 84.719 K/H

32 396 Hans Lindbohm Christer Holmgren Ford Mustang HC Suecia  10:54.2 + 00:02.9 + 01:36.5 84.330 K/H

33 342 Jose Salamanca Gonzalo Garces Porsche 911 HB Mexico 11:01.3 + 00:07.1 + 01:43.6 83.437 K/H

34 353 Wyeth Gubelmann Marisa Bodell Chevrolet Nova HC USA  11:01.5 + 00:00.2 + 01:43.8 83.437 K/H

35 320 Tomas Lopez Rocha Luis Garcia Porsche 911 HB Mexico  11:05.4 + 00:03.9 + 01:47.7 82.935 K/H

36 552 David Martinez Gerardo Gutierrez Porsche 911 HBP Mexico  11:08.4 + 00:03.0 + 01:50.7 82.563 K/H

37 389 Xavier Lamadrid Diego Lamadrid Ford Falcon HC Mexico  11:12.0 + 00:03.6 + 01:54.3 82.071 K/H

38 289 Enrique Meza Christian Coronel BMW 2002 HAP Mexico  11:14.9 + 00:02.9 + 01:57.2 81.707 K/H

39 109 Alberto Rodriguez José Rodriguez Studebaker Commander TM Mexico  11:17.6 + 00:02.7 + 01:59.9 81.345 K/H

40 71 Roberto Rangel ErickGomez Studebaker TP Mexico 11:18.1 + 00:00.5 + 02:00.4 81.345 K/H

41 468 Javier Sainz Carlos Baille Ford Mustang EX Mexico 11:23.7 + 00:05.6 + 02:06.0 80.632 K/H

42 392 CharlesFirmenich SergeTabery Ford Falcon HC Belg/Suiza 11:30.8 + 00:07.1 + 02:13.1 79.815 K/H

43 306 Michel Gendre Paola Gendre Porsche 911 SWB HB Francia 11:31.8 + 00:01.0 + 02:14.1 79.699 K/H

44 327 Pascual Piccolo Rafael Alvarez Datsun 260Z HB Mexico  11:36.3 + 00:04.5 + 02:18.6 79.241 K/H

45 551 Jean Bachelier Eric Vincenot Porsche 911 RS HBP Francia 11:36.4 + 00:00.1 + 02:18.7 79.241 K/H

46 251 Javier Fernandez Juan Ponce Porsche 912 HA Guatemala 11:37.4 + 00:01.0 + 02:19.7 79.128 K/H

47 501 Benito Guerra FranciscoSánchez MINI Cooper S MINI Mexico 11:40.2 + 00:02.8 + 02:22.5 78.789 K/H

48 398 Adrian Ramirez Ricardo Perez Ford Mustang HC Mexico  11:44.5 + 00:04.3 + 02:26.8 78.341 K/H

49 394 Agustin Reyes Ford Mustang HC Mexico  11:45.1 + 00:00.6 + 02:27.4 78.230 K/H

50 295 Adiel Gamboa Ramon Osorio VW Sedan  HAP Mexico  11:48.1 + 00:03.0 + 02:30.4 77.898 K/H
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51 523 Moises Sacal Sergio Villavicencio BMW M3  EX BMW Mexico  11:54.2 + 00:06.1 + 02:36.5 77.244 K/H

52 119 Victor Segura Jaime  Huerta Buick Century Special TM Mexico  11:55.0 + 00:00.8 + 02:37.3 77.136 K/H

53 355 Manuel del Villar Manuel del Villar Ford Mustang HC Mexico  11:57.0 + 00:02.0 + 02:39.3 76.921 K/H

54 107 GilbertoJimenez ErnestoGarcía Ford Coupe TM Mexico  11:57.8 + 00:00.8 + 02:40.1 76.813 K/H

55 291 Juan de Luna Luis Mireles Karmann Ghia HAP México 12:05.8 + 00:08.0 + 02:48.1 75.967 K/H

56 305 Jean Bally Ericde Miguel Porsche 911 SWB HB Fran/Esp 12:07.6 + 00:01.8 + 02:49.9 75.758 K/H

57 343 Steve Walters JohnDillon Mercedes Benz 220 HB USA 12:08.0 + 00:00.4 + 02:50.3 75.758 K/H

58 372 Steven Evans Alyssa Morishima Ford Falcon HC USA/Japon 12:14.1 + 00:06.1 + 02:56.4 75.139 K/H

59 296 Eduardo Noble MattMC ginn BMW 2002 HAP Mex/USA 12:14.9 + 00:00.8 + 02:57.2 75.037 K/H

60 308 Bernardo Montaño AlfonsoRodriguez Datsun 510 HB Mexico 12:16.5 + 00:01.6 + 02:58.8 74.935 K/H

61 290 Guy Savoir Ricardo Bello Austin Sprite HAP Mexico 12:32.6 + 00:16.1 + 03:14.9 73.243 K/H

62 222 Edward Hugo MarcHugo LT Special SM USA 12:33.1 + 00:00.5 + 03:15.4 73.243 K/H

63 351 Christopher Maxwell Kevin Stuart Ford Mustang HC Australia 12:36.8 + 00:03.7 + 03:19.1 72.856 K/H

64 298 Bob Sirna Bud Bennett BMW 2002 HAP USA 13:03.3 + 00:26.5 + 03:45.6 70.437 K/H

65 282 Chris Mason Jeff Mason Volvo 122S HAP USA  13:14.9 + 00:11.6 + 03:57.2 69.374 K/H

66 496 Harry Luchtan Alejandro Luchtan Porsche 911 Targa EX Guat/Mex 13:23.7 + 00:08.8 + 04:06.0 68.597 K/H

67 258 Miguel Garza AnaTurueño Dauphine Gordini 1600 HA Mexico 13:37.4 + 00:13.7 + 04:19.7 67.506 K/H

68 409 Hank Raymond Ted Long Buick Century Special OP USA 14:00.1 + 00:22.7 + 04:42.4 65.657 K/H

69 350 Jesus Marina Alfredode la Serna Ford Falcon HC Mexico 14:15.0 + 00:14.9 + 04:57.3 64.505 K/H
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